



Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of Complete Streets Coordinating Council and to the general public that the Complete Streets Coordinating Council will hold the following virtual meeting, which will be open to the public:

## City of Tucson Complete Streets Coordinating Council May 26, 2021 5:45 P.M.

Join Zoom Meeting: <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83143497899</u> Meeting ID: 831 4349 7899| Join by phone: 1 346-248-7799

## MEETING NOTICE

The City of Tucson Complete Streets Coordinating Council will conduct an "Action" meeting on Wednesday, May 26, 2021, starting at 5:45 p.m.

## ACTION AGENDA

(Action can be taken on any agenda item.)

- 1. Call to Order and Introductions
- 2. Approval of 04/28 Meeting Minutes
- 3. Meeting Preference Discussion The CSCC will discuss meeting preference moving forward
- 4. Final Prioritized Project List Staff will share the final prioritized project list for Move Tucson
- 5. 1<sup>st</sup> Avenue Needs Assessment Staff will present on the 1<sup>st</sup> Ave Needs Assessment and public engagement
- 6. Process Check In The CSCC will discuss the CSCC process and discuss future potential agenda items
- 7. Next Steps
- 8. Adjournment